of age, gender, marital status, and years of employment in the hospital.

Table 1

Demographic Profile of Participants

In Table 1, 46.72% or nearly half of the number of participants were mostly 
between the ages of twenty-six to thirty years. Of the one hundred twenty-two 
(122) participants, one hundred three (103) were female. Of the four identified 
marital status categories, two were excluded because none answered them 
(i.e., legally separated, widowed). However, a vast majority of them, 63.93% 
in total, were single. Interestingly, 51.64% of the total number of participants,